:14 : 1 : 1

4)

47. (ADOPTION OF RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE LANDS. COMMISSION -W.O. 278.) At its meetings held April 12, 1951 (Minute Item No. 19, Pages 1352-1356), and July 16, 1951 (Minute Item No. 11, Pages 1406-1409), the Commission approved revised Rules and Regulations for the State Lands Commission and certain amendments thereto. These Rules have now been assembled in final form and mane presented to the Commission for adoption as the official Rules and Regulations of the State Lands Commission. In this form full effect is given to all amendments previously approved.

UPON MOTION DULY MADE AND UMANIMOUSLY CARRIED, A RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED REPEALING THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION IN REFENT AS OF APRIL 1, 1951, AS CODIFIED IN THE CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, DIVISION 5, STATE PROPERTY OPERATIONS, CHAPTER 1, CONSISTING OF ARTICLES 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5, COMPRISING SECTIONS NUMBERS 1900 THROUGH 2455, AND ARTICLE 5, COMPRISING SECTIONS NUMBERS 2700 THROUGH 2704, AND ADOPTING THE RULES AND REGULATIONS ATTACHED HERETO AS A PART OF THIS RESOLUTION, CONSISTING OF ARTICLES 1 THROUGH 7, AND COMPRISING SECTIONS 1900 THROUGH 2527, AND 2700 THROUGH 2704, AS THE OFFICIAL NULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION, SUCH REPEAL OF FORMER RELES AND ADOPTION OF THE WITHIN RULES TO BECOME EFFECTIVE AS OF OCTOBER 15, 1951; THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER WAS AUTHORIZED TO TAKE SUCH STEPS, IN COMPONIANCE WITH LAW, AS MAY BE DECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH THE PURPOSE OF THIS RESOLUTION.